

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR : AT IMPHAL

W.P.(C) No. 37 of 2021

Soraishan Sanjit Singh

... Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 7 ors.

...Respondents

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH

(Video Conference)

28.01.2021

Heard Mr. N. Jotendro, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Let notice be issued to the respondents returnable on 19.02.2021.

Mr. Vashum, learned GA accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1, 2, 3 4 & 6 and hence no formal notice is called for in respect of them.

As regards the respondent Nos. 5 & 7, steps be taken by the counsel for the petitioner for service of notice upon them by speed post.

Interim prayer will be considered on the next returnable date.

List the matter on 19.02.2021.

Copies of this order shall be sent to the learned counsels appearing for the parties through their WhatsApp/e-mail.

JUDGE

Dhakeshori