

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 37 of 2021 With
MC(WP(C)) No. 50 of 2021**

Soraisam Sanjit Singh

.... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 7 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

25.02.2021

Heard Mr. N. Jotendro, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner, Mr. K. Jagat, learned GA appearing for the respondents No. 1, 2, 3 & 4 and Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No. 7.

Mr. N. Jotendro, learned senior counsel submitted that rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed by the respondent No. 7 is ready and the same will be filed during the course of the day and accordingly, learned senior counsel prayed for listing this case on 04.03.2021.

As prayed for, list this case again on 04.03.2021.

JUDGE

Sapana