

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P.(C) No. 37 of 2021 With
MC(WP(C)) No. 50 of 2021**

SORAISHAM SANJIT SINGH

.... PETITIONER/S

- VERSUS -

STATE OF MANIPUR AND 7 ORS

.... RESPONDENT/S

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

04.03.2021

Heard Mr. N. Jotendro, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner and Mr. K. Jagat, learned Government Advocate appearing for the respondents No. 1-4 & 6, Mr. K. Rabei, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.5 and Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.7.

Office note dated 30.01.2021 indicated that steps for service of notice upon the respondents No. 5 and 7 have been taken however, no steps for service of notice upon the respondents No. 8 has been taken and accordingly, the petitioner is to take steps for service of notice upon the respondent No.8 by speed post within 3(three) days.

List this case again on 16.03.2021

JUDGE

A.Surjit

