

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WP(C) No. 37 of 2021

Soraisham Sanjit Singh

.... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 7 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

16.03.2021

Heard Mr. Juno Rehman, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, Mr. K. Jagat, learned counsel appearing for the respondents No.1-4 and 6, Mr. K. Rabei, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.5 and Kh. Tarunkumar, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.7.

Office note dated 08.03.2021 indicated that steps for serving notice upon the respondent No.8 has been sent. However, service report has not yet been received.

As prayed for, list this case again on 12.04.2021.

In view of the order dated 16.03.2021 passed in M.C (W.P. (C)) No.50 of 2021, registry is directed to incorporate the name of new applicant as respondent No.9 in the cause title of the writ petition.

Registry is also directed to show the name of Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar and Mr. Y. Nirmolchand as counsel for the respondents No. 7 and 9 in the cause list.

JUDGE

