

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 37 of 2021

Soraisham Sanjit Singh

....Petitioner(s)

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 7 Ors

....Respondent(s)

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

12.01.2023

Mr. N. Jotendro, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. Murtaza Ahmed, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks' time for filing rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed by the respondent Nos. 2 & 6.

Mr. Bheigya Meitei, learned counsel representing the official respondents as well as Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar, learned counsel for the respondent No. 7 submitted that they have already filed their counter affidavit.

Mrs. Ayangleima, learned counsel representing the respondent No. 5 seeks two weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

As prayed for, list this case again on 1st February, 2023.

In the meantime, parties are directed to exchange their affidavits.

JUDGE

kim