

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C)No.37 of 2021

Soraisham Sanjit Singh

...Petitioner

- Versus-

State of Manipur & 7 Ors.

...Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA
ORDER**

20.09.2024.

[1] Mr. Abdul Bagee, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that the matter may be taken on some other days.

[2] Mr. H. Debendra, learned Deputy AG on behalf of the State respondents and Ms. Julekha, learned counsel for respondent No.7 have no objection.

[3] List on 21.10.2024.

JUDGE

John Kom