

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 37 of 2021

Soraisham Sanjit Singh

Vrs.

State of Manipur & 7 ors.

...**Petitioner/s**

...**Respondent/s**

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

27.10.2025

Mr. N. Jotendro, learned senior counsel assisted by Ms. Linda, learned counsel, appearing for the petitioner, seeks 1(one) week's time for filing rejoinder affidavit.

Mr. H. Debendra, learned Dy. A.G. assisted by Ms. Sharmila, learned counsel, appeared on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 6; Ms. Julekha Khan, learned counsel, appeared on behalf of respondent No. 7; and Mrs. L. Ayangleima, learned counsel, appeared on behalf of respondent No. 8.

As prayed for by the learned senior counsel, list this case again on 19.11.2025.

JUDGE

Indrajeet